
FY2016 CoC NOFA Project Ranking

As of 8/26

Tier Rank Applicant Name Project Name Renewal Status Project Type
GIW Annual 

Renewal Amount

Partial 

Reallocation 

Amount

New Annual 

Renewal Amount
Cumulative Total Total Score

1 1 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office MOHS - HMIS Project Renewal HMIS $362,812 0 $362,812 $362,812 N/A

1 2 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office MOHS - HMIS Project - Expansion First Year HMIS $130,200 0 $130,200 $493,012 N/A

1 3 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Coordinated Access SSO First Year CA SSO $341,470 0 $341,470 $834,482 N/A

1 4 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Project PLASE Veteran PSH Scattered-Site First Year PSH $1,216,518 0 $1,216,518 $2,051,000 N/A

1 5 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Health Care for the Homeless - Homeward Bound Bonus Project First Year PSH $1,081,445 0 $1,081,445 $3,132,445 N/A

1 6 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Associated Catholic Charities - Project FRESH Start Renewal PSH $102,638 0 $102,638 $3,235,083 94.7%

1 7 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Project PLASE - Scattered Site PHP Renewal PSH $240,767 0 $240,767 $3,475,850 90.5%

1 8 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Associated Catholic Charities - Project BELIEVE PHP Renewal PSH $117,283 0 $117,283 $3,593,133 90.5%

1 9 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office At Jacobs Well PHP Renewal PSH $23,968 0 $23,968 $3,617,101 90.5%

1 10 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVdP Home Connections PHP Renewal PSH $463,834 0 $463,834 $4,080,935 90.5%

1 11 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVdP Home Connections III Renewal PSH $125,436 0 $125,436 $4,206,371 90.5%

1 12 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office GEDCO Justice Housing (formery GEDCO S+C) Renewal PSH $330,585 0 $330,585 $4,536,956 90.0%

1 13 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House - TAMAR 2 PHP Renewal PSH $93,933 0 $93,933 $4,630,889 89.5%

1 14 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office St. Ambrose Housing  Aid Center S+C III  (formerly WAR) Renewal PSH $66,440 0 $66,440 $4,697,329 89.5%

1 15 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center PHP (Formerly Newborn) Renewal PSH $42,175 0 $42,175 $4,739,504 89.5%

1 16 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Project PLASE - Rental Assistance Program Renewal PSH $1,629,284 0 $1,629,284 $6,368,788 89.5%

1 17 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center PHP II Renewal PSH $36,016 0 $36,016 $6,404,804 89.5%

1 18 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office MOHS - Homeward Bound PHP Renewal PSH $807,752 0 $807,752 $7,212,556 85.7%

1 19 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office AIRS Shelter Plus Care Program Renewal PSH $1,509,426 $78,877 $1,430,549 $8,643,105 85.7%

1 20 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center S+C Renewal PSH $149,490 0 $149,490 $8,792,595 85.7%

1 21 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House S+C Expansion Renewal PSH $52,893 0 $52,893 $8,845,488 84.2%

1 22 AIDS Interfaith Residential Services, Inc. AIRS CoC YIP Youth SHP Renewal PSH $154,010 0 $154,010 $8,999,498 83.8%

1 23 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Associated Catholic Charities - REACH Combined Renewal PSH $742,942 0 $742,942 $9,742,440 81.0%

1 24 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office PEP Samaritan Project Renewal PSH $695,228 0 $695,228 $10,437,668 81.0%

1 25 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Women's Housing Coalition (Merged 7/12/2016) Renewal PSH $890,375 0 $890,375 $11,328,043 80.4%

1 26 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office GEDCO Justice Housing Case Management Renewal PSH $34,995 0 $34,995 $11,363,038 79.0%

1 27 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVdP Home Connections II - Samaritan Project Renewal PSH $500,986 $5,639 $495,347 $11,858,385 76.2%

1 28 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Dayspring Programs Tenant Based S+C Renewal PSH $361,728 $35,795 $325,933 $12,184,318 74.3%

1 29 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House - Serenity Place PHP Renewal PSH $31,730 0 $31,730 $12,216,048 73.7%

1 30 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Project PLASE - Medically Fragile SRO Renewal PSH $70,478 0 $70,478 $12,286,526 71.4%

1 31 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office St . Ambrose Housing Aid Center II (formerly WAR - Responsibility Matters S+C) Renewal PSH $127,668 0 $127,668 $12,414,194 68.4%

1 32 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office BHSB SRA Multi-Grant S+C (formerly BMHS) Renewal PSH $3,781,928 0 $3,781,928 $16,196,122 68.4%

1 33 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office GEDCO - Supportive Housing Harford House and Micah House Renewal PSH $104,006 0 $104,006 $17,555,472 66.7%

1 34 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House TAMAR S+C Renewal PSH $625,359 $11,358 $614,001 $16,810,123 63.2%

1 35 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Marian House PH Renewal PSH $70,577 0 $70,577 $16,880,700 63.2%

1 36 AIDS Interfaith Residential Services, Inc. AIRS CoC SHP - Adult Case Management Renewal PSH $188,563 0 $188,563 $17,069,263 61.1%

1 37 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Dayspring Programs PHP Renewal PSH $296,792 0 $296,792 $17,366,055 61.1%

1 38 City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Dayspring Village @ Patterson Park Renewal PSH $85,412 0 $85,412 $17,451,466 60.0%

1 39 Behavioral Health System Baltimore HOPE Ethel Elan Safe Haven Renewal SH $399,670 0 $399,670 $17,851,136 67.8%

1 40 AIDS Interfaith Residential Services, Inc. AIRS CoC GYFLC SHP Renewal TH $213,296 0 $213,296 $18,064,432 84.2%

1 41 Behavioral Health System Baltimore PEP Mobile Outreach and Treatment Project Renewal Outreach $364,687 0 $364,687 $18,429,119 N/A

City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office SVDP - Front Door RRH New through Reallocation RRH N/A N/A TBD N/A

City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office YES Rapid Re-Housing New through Reallocation RRH N/A N/A TBD N/A

City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office HCAM - Rapid ReLink RRH New through Bonus RRH N/A N/A TBD N/A

City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office Associated Catholic Charities - MSP Youth Haven New through Bonus PSH N/A N/A TBD N/A

City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office HCAM Coordinated Access SSO New through Reallocation CA SSO N/A N/A TBD N/A

Tier 2, Rank Order TBD

Tier 2, Rank Order TBD

Tier 2, Rank Order TBD

Tier 2, Rank Order TBD

Tier 2, Rank Order TBD

CoC's Annual Renewal Demand $20,031,494 Bonus Project Funding $1,001,575

Tier 1 Portion $18,629,289 Amount Available from Reallocation $1,498,369

Tier 2 Portion $1,402,205 Funding Available for New Projects $2,499,944

Eligible Bonus Project Funding $1,001,575

Total FY2016 Available Funding $21,033,069

New Project FundingFY2016 CoC Maximum Available Funding


